
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401777
DATE : 19.11.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032404968:SITC of Access

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404968

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND
COMMISSIONING OF FACE RECOGNITIONSYSTEM
AND MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY FOR 3
YEARSINCLUDING DATA CAB
LING, CONDUITING, CIVIL WORKS, MEP
ETCLOCATION: HO- BS OFFICE SECOND FLOOR,
1ST FLOOR HR OFFICE, GF P&WPOFFICE

         1 EA

2 ITEM-00002 SITC OF S2 MICRO NODE          4 EA

3 ITEM-00002 SITC OF CARD READER          8 EA

4 ITEM-00002 SITC OF EXIT PUSH BUTTON          8 EA

5 ITEM-00002 SITC OF EMERGENCY BREAK GLASS UNIT          8 EA

6 ITEM-00002 SITC OF MAGLOCK         15 EA

7 ITEM-00002 SITC OF LZ BRACKET         15 EA

8 ITEM-00002 SITC OF POWER SUPPLY          4 EA

9 ITEM-00002 SITC OF BACKUP BATTERY 12VDC, 5 AMP          4 EA

10 ITEM-00002 LAYING OF CAT6 CABLE          4 EA

11 ITEM-00002 LAYING OF 4 CORE MULTI STRANDED CABLE FO          4 LS

12 ITEM-00002 LAYING OF FIBER CABLE      2.460 EA

13 ITEM-00002 SITC OF MEDIA CONVERTER          4 EA

14 ITEM-00002 SITC OF POWER SUPPLY FOR SITC OF MEDIA C          4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401777
DATE : 19.11.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032404968:SITC of Access

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404968

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

15 ITEM-00002 SITC OF 1000 BASE-SX MULTI-MODE TRANSCEI          4 EA

16 ITEM-00002 LAYING OF FIBER CABLE PULLING. TERMINATI          1 LS

17 ITEM-00002 CABLE PULLING, INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATI          1 LS

18 ITEM-00002 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF GI TRUNKING A          1 LS

19 ITEM-00003 SITC OF S2 MICRO NODE          1 EA

20 ITEM-00003 SITC OF CARD READER          2 EA

21 ITEM-00003 SITC OF EXIT PUSH BUTTON          2 EA

22 ITEM-00003 SITC OF EMERGENCY BREAK GLASS UNIT          2 EA

23 ITEM-00003 SITC OF MAGLOCK          3 EA

24 ITEM-00003 SITC OF LZ BRACKET          1 EA

25 ITEM-00003 U-BRACKET          2 EA

26 ITEM-00003 SITC OF POWER SUPPLY          1 EA

27 ITEM-00003 SITC OF BACKUP BATTERY 12VDC, 5 AMP          1 EA

28 ITEM-00003 LAYING OF CAT6 CABLE          1 LS

29 ITEM-00003 LAYING OF 4 CORE MULTI STRANDED CABLE FO          1 LS

30 ITEM-00003 CABLE PULLING, INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATI          1 LS

31 ITEM-00003 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF GI TRUNKING A          1 LS

32 ITEM-00004 SITC OF S2 MICRO NODE          2 EA

33 ITEM-00004 SITC OF CARD READER          2 EA

34 ITEM-00004 SITC OF EXIT PUSH BUTTON          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401777
DATE : 19.11.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032404968:SITC of Access

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404968

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

35 ITEM-00004 SITC OF EMERGENCY BREAK GLASS UNIT          2 EA

36 ITEM-00004 SITC OF MAGLOCK          2 EA

37 ITEM-00004 SITC OF LZ BRACKET          2 EA

38 ITEM-00004 SITC OF POWER SUPPLY          2 EA

39 ITEM-00004 SITC OF BACKUP BATTERY 12VDC, 5 AMP          2 EA

40 ITEM-00004 LAYING OF CAT6 CABLE          1 EA

41 ITEM-00004 LAYING OF 4 CORE MULTI STRANDED CABLE FO          1 EA

42 ITEM-00004 LAYING OF FIBER CABLE      1.640 EA

43 ITEM-00004 SITC OF MEDIA CONVERTER          2 EA

44 ITEM-00004 SITC OF POWER SUPPLY FOR SITC OF MEDIA C          2 EA

45 ITEM-00004 SITC OF 1000 BASE-SX MULTI-MODE TRANSCEI          2 EA

46 ITEM-00004 LAYING OF FIBER CABLE PULLING. TERMINATI          1 LS

47 ITEM-00004 CABLE PULLING, INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATI          1 LS

48 ITEM-00004 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF GI TRUNKING A          1 LS

49 ITEM-00005 SITC OF S2 MICRO NODE          2 EA

50 ITEM-00005 SITC OF CARD READER          2 EA

51 ITEM-00005 SITC OF EXIT PUSH BUTTON          2 EA

52 ITEM-00005 SITC OF EMERGENCY BREAK GLASS UNIT          2 EA

53 ITEM-00005 SITC OF MAGLOCK          4 EA

54 ITEM-00005 U-BRACKET          4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401777
DATE : 19.11.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032404968:SITC of Access

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404968

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

55 ITEM-00005 SITC OF POWER SUPPLY          2 EA

56 ITEM-00005 SITC OF BACKUP BATTERY 12VDC, 5 AMP          2 EA

57 ITEM-00005 LAYING OF CAT6 CABLE          2 LS

58 ITEM-00005 LAYING OF 4 CORE MULTI STRANDED CABLE FO          2 LS

59 ITEM-00005 LAYING OF FIBER CABLE      1.000 EA

60 ITEM-00005 SITC OF MEDIA CONVERTER          1 EA

61 ITEM-00005 SITC OF POWER SUPPLY FOR SITC OF MEDIA C          1 EA

62 ITEM-00005 SITC OF 1000 BASE-SX MULTI-MODE TRANSCEI          1 EA

63 ITEM-00005 LAYING OF FIBER CABLE PULLING. TERMINATI          1 LS

64 ITEM-00005 CABLE PULLING, INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATI          1 LS

65 ITEM-00005 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF GI TRUNKING A          1 LS

66 ITEM-00006 S2 NETWORK NODE WITH 1 ACS BLADE          1 EA

67 ITEM-00006 SITC OF S2 MICRO NODE          6 EA

68 ITEM-00006 SITC OF CARD READER         25 EA

69 ITEM-00006 SITC OF EXIT PUSH BUTTON         25 EA

70 ITEM-00006 SITC OF EMERGENCY BREAK GLASS UNIT         25 EA

71 ITEM-00006 SITC OF MAGLOCK         25 EA

72 ITEM-00006 U-BRACKET         25 EA

73 ITEM-00006 SITC OF POWER SUPPLY          8 EA

74 ITEM-00006 SITC OF BACKUP BATTERY 12VDC, 5 AMP          8 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401777
DATE : 19.11.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032404968:SITC of Access

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404968

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

75 ITEM-00006 LAYING OF CAT6 CABLE         10 LS

76 ITEM-00006 LAYING OF 4 CORE MULTI STRANDED CABLE FO         10 LS

77 ITEM-00006 LAYING OF FIBER CABLE      4.000 EA

78 ITEM-00006 SITC OF MEDIA CONVERTER          1 EA

79 ITEM-00006 SITC OF POWER SUPPLY FOR SITC OF MEDIA C          1 EA

80 ITEM-00006 SITC OF 1000 BASE-SX MULTI-MODE TRANSCEI          1 EA

81 ITEM-00006 LAYING OF FIBER CABLE PULLING. TERMINATI          1 LS

82 ITEM-00006 CABLE PULLING, INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATI          1 LS

83 ITEM-00006 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF GI TRUNKING A          1 LS

84 ITEM-00007 SITC OF S2 MICRO NODE          1 EA

85 ITEM-00007 SITC OF CARD READER          1 EA

86 ITEM-00007 SITC OF EXIT PUSH BUTTON          1 EA

87 ITEM-00007 SITC OF EMERGENCY BREAK GLASS UNIT          1 EA

88 ITEM-00007 SITC OF MAGLOCK          2 EA

89 ITEM-00007 SITC OF U-BRACKET          2 EA

90 ITEM-00007 SITC OF POWER SUPPLY          1 EA

91 ITEM-00007 SITC OF BACKUP BATTERY 12VDC, 5 AMP          1 EA

92 ITEM-00007 LAYING OF CAT6 CABLE          1 LS

93 ITEM-00007 LAYING OF 4 CORE MULTI STRANDED CABLE FO          1 LS

94 ITEM-00007 CABLE PULLING, INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATI          1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401777
DATE : 19.11.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032404968:SITC of Access

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404968

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

95 ITEM-00007 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF GI TRUNKING A          1 LS

96 ITEM-00008 SITC OF S2 MICRO NODE          1 EA

97 ITEM-00008 SITC OF CARD READER          6 EA

98 ITEM-00008 SITC OF EXIT PUSH BUTTON          6 EA

99 ITEM-00008 SITC OF EMERGENCY BREAK GLASS UNIT          2 EA

100 ITEM-00008 SITC OF MAGLOCK          2 EA

101 ITEM-00008 SITC OF LZ BRACKET          2 EA

102 ITEM-00008 SITC OF POWER SUPPLY          1 EA

103 ITEM-00008 SITC OF BACKUP BATTERY 12VDC, 5 AMP          1 EA

104 ITEM-00008 LAYING OF CAT6 CABLE          1 LS

105 ITEM-00008 LAYING OF 4 CORE MULTI STRANDED CABLE FO          1 LS

106 ITEM-00008 CABLE PULLING, INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATI          1 LS

107 ITEM-00008 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF GI TRUNKING A          1 LS

108 ITEM-00009 SITC OF S2 MICRO NODE          1 EA

109 ITEM-00009 SITC OF CARD READER          6 EA

110 ITEM-00009 SITC OF EXIT PUSH BUTTON          6 EA

111 ITEM-00009 SITC OF EMERGENCY BREAK GLASS UNIT          2 EA

112 ITEM-00009 SITC OF MAGLOCK          2 EA

113 ITEM-00009 SITC OF LZ BRACKET          2 EA

114 ITEM-00009 SITC OF POWER SUPPLY          1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401777
DATE : 19.11.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032404968:SITC of Access

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404968

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

115 ITEM-00009 SITC OF BACKUP BATTERY 12VDC, 5 AMP          1 EA

116 ITEM-00009 LAYING OF CAT6 CABLE          1 LS

117 ITEM-00009 LAYING OF 4 CORE MULTI STRANDED CABLE FO          1 LS

118 ITEM-00009 CABLE PULLING, INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATI          1 LS

119 ITEM-00009 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF GI TRUNKING A          1 LS

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
SITC of Access control system for Water reserviors (control room, scada

room, battery room, LV room, and ancillary rooms) as per RFX locations.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401777
DATE : 19.11.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032404968:SITC of Access

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404968

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 8  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


